## TOWN OF DUNCAN <u>COUNCIL MEETING</u> (To Be Held At 119. S Spencer St. Duncan Event Center) Tuesday October 12, 2021 6:00 P.M. AGENDA

CALL TO ORDER	
INVOCATION	Mayor Clyde "Rog" Rogers
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE	Mayor Clyde "Rog" Rogers

APPROVAL OF MINUTES:.....Regular Scheduled Council Meeting September 14, 2021

POLICE DEPARTMENT REPORT.....Chief Chris Miller

FIRE DEPARTMENT REPORT.....Chief Barry Frost

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT REPORT	vler Foster
	,

PARKS REPORT......Cameron Fant

**FIRST READING OF ORDINANCE NO. 20211012-01**, an Ordinance authorizing the Infrastructure Development Agreement by and between The Town of Duncan, South Carolina and Project Tyger Ridge; and Other Matters Related Thereto......Barry Frost

**FIRST READING OF ORDINANCE NO. 20211012-02**, an Ordinance to Amend The Town of Duncan, South Carolina Code of Ordinances Chapter 14 Sec. 14-19 thru 14-68 Business License to adopt the SC Municipal Association's model ordinance for the new South Carolina Business License rules and Other Matters Related Thereto......Cameron Fant

**RESOLUTION # R-20211012-01** A Resolution to allow the Town Administrator to purchase a utility vehicle for Shipwreck Cove at a cost not to exceed \$7,500 using funds from the sale of a golf cart and funds from the waterpark account......Cameron Fant

MAYOR AND COUNCIL UPDATE	Mayor Clyde "Rog" Rogers
ZONING UPDATE	Barry Frost
ADMINISTRATIVE UPDATE	Cameron Fant
FINANCIAL UPDATE	Cameron Fant
CLOSE OF MEETING	Mayor Clyde "Rog" Rogers

NOTICE: ATTENDIES ARE ENCOURAGED TO USE OUR TOLL-FREE CALL IN NUMBER TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. THE CALL IN NUMBER IS 1-872-240-3311. AFTER CALLING THE NUMBER ENTER THIS ACCESS CODE 279-749-869.